

(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD
 (Special Original Jurisdiction)
 WEDNESDAY, THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST TWO THOUSAND AND
 NINETEEN
:PRESENT:
THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE ABHINAND KUMAR SHAVILI
WRIT PETITION NO: 17364 OF 2019

Between:

1. Revuri Preethi, D/o. RP Venkateswar
2. M. Anjan Kumar, S/o. Venkataiah
3. Veggalam Anil Kumar, S/o. Anil Kumar
4. B. Ramesh, S/o. Narsaiah
5. P. Neeraja, D/o. P. Narayana Reddy
6. Nakka Sree Laxmi, D/o. N. Buchaiah
7. Pittala Ramchandram, S/o. Gopaiah
8. M. Vijaya Laxmi, D/o. not known



...Petitioners ✓

AND

1. The State of Telangana, rep.by its Principal Secretary to Government, Rural Water Supply and Sanitation Department Secretariat, Hyderabad.
2. The Engineer-in-Chief RWS & S Department, (Now Mission Bhagirath) Erramanzil, Hyderabad.

...Respondents ✓

WHEREAS the Petitioners above named through their Advocate SRI M. RATNA REDDY presented this Petition under Article 226 of the Constitution of India praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed therewith, the High Court may be pleased to issue Writ order or direction more particularly one in the nature of Writ of 'Mandamus' declaring the action of the respondents in placing the non PSC candidates who were appointed as AEs by transfer under 20% quota without calculating the substantive vacancies earmarked for such method of appointment, (feeder category) above the names of the 2011 batch AEs of Zone-V in terms of G.O.Ms No. 56 dated 24-7-2017 by violating the Rules in G.O.Ms.No. 77 dated 17-3-2012 without finalising the provisional seniority list dated 14-12-2015 in terms of G.O.Ms.No. 77 dated 17-3-2012 as illegal, arbitrary, unjust and contrary to Article 14 & 16 of the Constitution of India and consequently direct the respondents to revise the provisional seniority list dated 14-12-2015 & 3-10-2017 in terms of Rules in G.O.Ms.No. 77 dated 17-3-2012 and placing the 2011 batch AEs of Zone-V above the non PSC promotee candidates in the seniority list w.e.f 14-12-2015 duly following the Rules in G.O.Ms.No. 77 from the date of provisional seniority list dated 14-12-2015 by pushing down the excess 20% quota transferee promotes and accommodated against substantive vacancies earmarked for such method of appointment (feeder category) and effect further promotions to the petitioners w.e.f 14-12-2015 from the date of issue of provisional seniority list.

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and affidavit filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri M RATNA REDDY Advocate for the Petitioners, directed issue of notice to the Respondents herein to show cause as to why this WRIT PETITION should not be admitted.

You viz:

1. The Principal Secretary to Government Rural Water Supply and Sanitation Department, State of Telangana, Secretariat, Hyderabad.
2. The Engineer-in-Chief RWS & S Department, (Now Mission Bhagirath) Erramanzil, Hyderabad.

are directed to show cause as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the affidavit filed therewith (copy enclosed) this WRIT PETITION should not be admitted.

THE COURT MADE THE FOLLOWING ORDER:

Notice before admission.

Post after four weeks.

//TRUE COPY//

**SD/- N.CHANDRA SEKHAR RAO
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. The Principal Secretary to Government Rural Water Supply and Sanitation Department, State of Telangana, Secretariat, Hyderabad.
2. The Engineer-in-Chief RWS & S Department, (Now Mission Bhagirath) Erramanzil, Hyderabad (RR 1 & 2 by RPAD along with a copy of petition and affidavit).
3. One CC to SRI. M. RATNA REDDY, Advocate [OPUC].
4. Two CCs to GP FOR SERVICES I, High Court for the State of Telangana at Hyderabad [OUT].
5. One spare copy
ZEE

HIGH COURT

AKSJ

DATED:14/08/2019

POST AFTER FOUR WEEKS

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

WP.No.17364 of 2019

